PC Programmable Thermocouple Temperature Transmitter
Phone: +1 561 779 5660 E-mail : Info@datexel.com - Web Site www.datexel.com   DAT 1015DAT 1015
Two wire
universal transmitter
programmable by PC
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The transmitter DAT 1015 is able to execute many functions such as : measure and linearisation of the temperature characteristic of RTDs sensors, conversion
of a linear resistance variation, conversion of a voltage signal even coming from a potentiometer connected on its input. Moreover the DAT 1015 is able to

Datexel reserves its rights to modify totally or in part the characteristics of its products without warning at any time . ED.10.06 REV.07
HOW TO ORDER
The DAT1015 is provided as requested on the Customer's order.
Refer to the section “Technical specification” to determine input and output ranges.
The mounting kit for DIN rail is provided only on request with code DIN RAIL.
In case of the configuration is not specified, the parameters must be set by the user.
ORDER CODE EXAMPLE:
DAT 1015 /  Pt100 / 3 wires/ 0 ÷ 200 °C /  S.L.   / 4 ÷ 20 mA /  Burn-out up
Input type
(*) Linearisation options:
S.L.: standard linearisation.
N.L.: no linearisation.
C.L.: linearisation by step (Custom):
specify input curve
Sensor options :
RTD/RES:2,3,4 wires
TC: CJC int. or ext.
Input range
High or low Out of scale
Output range
2
1
+
TC
-
Stirrup
DIN rail mounting (DIN RAIL Option)
Fixing screw
INSTALLATION  INSTRUCTIONS
The device DAT 1015 is suitable for direct DIN B in-head mounting. The transmitter
must be fixed inside the probe by the proper kit.
By apposite stirrup, provided on request, it is possible to mount the device on DIN rail
in compliance with EN-50022. It is necessary to install the device in a place without
vibrations; avoid to routing conductors near power signal cables .
DAT1015: CONNECTIONS
INPUT CONNECTIONS
OUTPUT/POWER SUPPLY CONNECTIONS
+
-
Rload
Iout
10÷32 Vdc
+
+V
-V
3
4
POT.
1
RTD/RES 3 WIRES
1
4
3
1
3
RTD/RES 2 WIRES RTD/RES 4 WIRES
2
4
3
1
mV
2
1
+
-
Terminal 1 = GND INPUT
Fixing screws
DIN B in-head mounting
Sensor cables
4÷20 mA cables
DAT 1015: CONFIGURATION
Notice: before to execute the next operations, check that the drivers of the